## СН <u>\$390.</u>(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creek Road Properties, Inc.		06/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creek Road Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	700 Creek Road	
City:	Delanco	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08075	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919927	BEST OF THE BEST
Registration Number:	2087857	BREAKBULK-FREE
Registration Number:	2112310	BREAKBULK-FREE LTL
Registration Number:	2667157	EXPERIENCE JEVIC
Registration Number:	2341061	HEAT FLEET
Registration Number:	2592564	INSTINCTIVELY RIGHT
Registration Number:	1868627	JEVIC
Registration Number:	2779615	JEVIC NEXT DAY
Registration Number:	2973427	JEVIC SECURITY WEB
Registration Number:	2794787	JEVIC 100% GUARANTEED
Registration Number:	3056157	LOAD TO RIDE
Registration Number:	2674140	NOT JUST TRUCKING. SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	2973210	PRESYS
Registration Number:	2756342	REAL REAL-TIME
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0228

900053259

Registration Number: 2974004 WHATEVER IT TAKES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive
Address Line 2: c/o Matthew S. Lovell, Esq.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38233-212 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew S. Lovell
Signature:	/Matthew S. Lovell/
Date:	07/14/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Certificate page1#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0229



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CREEK ROAD PROPERTIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CREEK ROAD PROPERTIES, INC." TO "CREEK ROAD PROPERTIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 7:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

2804035 8100V 060629201



Harriet Smith Windson Sagratory of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4869350

DATE: 06-29-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0230

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The Corporation was first formed on October 2, 1997.
- 2. The Corporation was first formed in Delaware.
- 3. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Creek Road Properties, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Creek Road Properties, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of June, 2006.

/s/ James J. Bellinghausen
Name: James J. Bellinghausen

Title: Chairman/CEO

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:58 PM 06/29/2006 FILED 07:55 PM 06/29/2006 SRV 060629201 - 2804035 FILE

KONDOCS\792620.1

**RECORDED: 07/14/2006** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0231